
Name Title Affliation Email 

Mr. David Baker
Assistant Director, Government 
& Community Relations Virginia Tech davidab7@vt.edu

Mr. Steven Barbato Executive Director/CEO
International Technology and 
Engineering Educators 
Association 

sbarbato@iteea.org

Dr. Scott Barker
Associate Dean for Academic 
Affairs

University of Virginia 
Engineering barker@virginia.edu

Dr. Cynthia Bauerle
Dean, College of Science and 
Mathematics James Madison University bauerlcm@jmu.edu

Mr. Josh Bearman Science Specialist
Virginia Department of 
Education joshua.bearman@doe.virginia.gov

Mrs. Hannah Bishop Extension Agent Virginia 4-H hrobbins@vt.edu

Dr. John Blackwell Coordinator of Assessment Virginia State University Jblackwell@vsu.edu

Ms. Blair Blanchette Environmental Educator Chesapeake Bay Foundation bblanchette@cbf.org

Ms. Leighann Boland Executive Director FIRST Chesapeake Robotics lboland@firstchesapeake.org

Dr. Brent  Bowden
Faculty of Health Sciences 
Program Coordinator

Virginia Tech Fralin Biomedical 
Research Institute brbowden@vt.edu

Dr. Bradley Bowen Assistant Professor Virginia Tech bowenb@vt.edu



Dr. Sharon Bowers
Associate Director Center for 
Integrative STEM Education and 
Senior STEM Educator

National Institute of Aerospace sharon.bowers@nianet.org

Dr. Isabel Bradburn
Research Director, Child 
Development Center Virginia Tech isbrad@vt.edu

Ms. Fran Bradford Deputy Secretary of Education Governor's Office Fran.bradford@governor.virginia.gov

Ms. Tracy Bradford Museum Curator
National Museum of the U.S. 
Army tracy.h.bradford.civ@mail.mil

Mr. Russell Brown Content Design Lead
Va House of Delegates- 112th 
district russ.brown@114th.org

Dr. Julie Brown Director of Advanced Learning
Institute for Advanced Learning 
and Research julie.brown@ialr.org

Dr. Kimberly Brush
Acting Director of the Office of 
STEM Engagement NASA kimberly.m.brush@nasa.gov

Dr. Laylah Bulman Enterprise Director, Florida LEGO Education Laylah.bulman@lego.com

Dr. Al Byers
Visiting Scholar, STEM 
Education

Virginia Commonwealth 
University byersas@vcu.edu

Mr. Chris Carter Deputy Director VA Space Grant Consortium CXCarter@odu.edu

Mrs. Jane Carter Teacher & STEM Coordinator Wise County Public Schools jhcarter@wisek12.org

Ms. Nancy Conrad Chairman Conrad Foundation nconrad925@gmail.com

mailto:CXCarter@odu.edu


Dr. Robert Corbin
Director of Global STEM 
Initiatives Discovery Education RCorbin@discoveryed.com

Dr. Jared Cotton Superintendent Chesapeake Public Schools jared.cotton@cpschools.com

Ms. Holly Coy Deputy Secretary of Education Office of the Governor holly.coy@governor.virginia.gov

Dr. Kerry Cresawn STEM Center Director James Madison University cresawko@jmu.edu

Mrs. Marie  Culver Gifted Resource Teacher 
Virginia Beach City Public 
Schools mariet.culver@vbschools.com

Dr. Katherine Dabney Associate Professor
Virginia Commonwealth 
University kdabney@vcu.edu

Dr. Andrew Daire Dean & Professor
Virginia Commonwealth 
University School of Education apdaire@vcu.edu

Mr. Adrien DeLoach
Director, Division of Health 
Sciences Diversity

Virginia Commonwealth 
University addeloach@vcu.edu

Dr. Henry Donahue
Professor and Chair, Biomedical 
Engineering

Virginia Commonwealth 
University hjdonahue@vcu.edu

Mr. Christopher Dovi Executive Director CodeVA cdovi@codevirginia.org

Mrs. Rebecca Dovi Director of Education CodeVA rebeccadovi@codevirginia.org

Dr. Matt Dunleavy Executive Director
The Vinod Chachra IMPACT Lab 
at Radford University mdunleavy@radford.edu



Dr. Elizabeth Edmondson Science Educator
Virginia Commonwealth 
University ewedmondson@vcu.edu

Mrs. Denechia  Edwards Director
Dickenson County Public 
Schools dedwards@dcps.k12.va.us

Mr. Timothy Ellis Computer Science Specialist
Virginia Department of 
Education Timothy.Ellis@doe.virginia.gov

Mr. Chuck English Virginia STEM Coordinator
State/Science Museum of 
Virginia Cenglish@smv.org

Ms. Mary-Chris Escobar
Assistant Director for Academic 
and Experiential Programs VCU da Vinci Center escobarmc@vcu.edu

Dr. David Eshelman
Director of Workforce 
Development and Initiatives

Virginia Department of 
Education david.eshelman@doe.virginia.gov

Mr. Todd Estes
Director, Career Education 
Programs & Workforce 
Partnerships 

Virginia Community College 
System mestes@vccs.edu

Dr. Julee Farley VT-MCPS Liaison
Montgomery County Public 
Schools and Virginia Tech juleefarley@mcps.org

Dr. Michael Feder Program Director
American Association for the 
Advancement of Science mfeder@aaas.org

Ms. Jocelyn Forest Educator Halifax County Public Schools jforest@halifax.k12.va.us

 Reginald Fox Virtual Learning Specialist
Virginia Department of 
Education reginald.fox@doe.virginia.gov

Dr. Hollee Freeman Executive Director MathScience Innovation Center hfreeman@mymsic.org



Mr. Jonathan Frey Makerspace Director College of William & Mary jfrey@wm.edu

Dr. Joanna Garner Executive Director
The Center for Educational 
Partnerships Jkgarner@odu.edu

Ms. Elizabeth  Gillooly 
4-VA @ Mason Faculty and
Community Outreach
Coordinator

George Mason University Egillool@gmu.edu

Mrs. Courtney Gonzalez-Vega Coordinator of Science York County School Division cgonzalez-vega@ycsd.york.va.us

Mr. Robert Griesmer Executive Director & CEO Virginia Air & Space  Center RGriesmer@vasc.org  

Dr. Megan Healy
Chief Workforce Development 
Advisor Governor's Office Megan.healy@governor.virginia.gov

Mr. Ryan Henderson
Program Director of Project 
REAL Barter Theatre's Project REAL ryanatprojectreal@gmail.com

Ms. Kerin Hilker-Balkissoon 
Director of Educational and 
Career Pathways George Mason University khilkerb@gmu.edu

Kelly Hoce
Senior Director, Education 
Partnerships Discovery Education KHoce@discoveryed.com

Ms. Rachel Hopkins Executive Director Science Museum of Western VA rhopkins@smwv.org

Dr. Decardra Jackson Assistant Professor
University of Richmond, School 
of Professional and Continuing   
Studies

Dr. Carla James-Jackson
Senior Director of Academic & 
Student Services

Roanoke Higher Education 
Center carla.jackson@education.edu

djackson@richmond.edu 



Ms. Cary Jamieson
Director Of Innovation, Bryan 
Innovation Lab The Steward School cary.jamieson@stewardschool.org

Ms. Nikki Jenkins Instructional Supervisor Fauquier County Public Schools njenkins@fcps1.org

Ms. Susan Johnstad 
Director of VT 
Richmond/Hampton Roads 
Centers

Virginia Tech
sejohnstad@vt.edu

Dr. Rebecca Jones Associate Professor George Mason University rjones22@gmu.edu

Dr. Monty Jones Assistant Professor
Virginia Commonwealth 
University joneswm2@vcu.edu

Mrs. Louise Kadiri Interim State Director Senator Mark R. Warner lou_kadiri@warner.senate.gov

Dr. Barbara Kanninen School Board Member Arlington Public Schools barbara.kanninen@apsva.us

Mr. Michael Karafotis Managing Director Bank of America michael.karafotis@bofa.com

Matthew Kellam
Military and Recruitment 
Program Coordinator Dominion Energy matt.l.kellam@dominionenergy.com

Mrs. Libbey Kitten
K-12 Science & STEM Specialist 
& VSELA president

Powhatan County Public 
Schools/VSELA libbey.kitten@powhatan.k12.va.us

Prof.  Kelly Knight
Assistant Professor/STEM 
Accelerator George Mason University kknight6@gmu.edu

Dr. Bob Kolvoord
Dean, College of Integrated 
Science and Engineering James Madison University kolvoora@jmu.edu

mailto:sejohnstad@vt.edu


 Helen Kuhns Assistant Director Lynnhaven River NOW helen@lrnow.org

Dr. Mark L'Esperance Dean James Madison University lesperme@jmu.edu

Mr. Josh Labrie Director of NOVA SySTEMic
Northern Virginia Community 
College jlabrie@nvcc.edu

Dr. James Lane
Superintendent of Public 
Instruction

Virginia Department of 
Education james.lane@doe.virginia.gov

Dr. Karen Lee
Assistant Director, Office of 
Student Scholarship, Creative 
Activities, and Research

George Mason University klee57@gmu.edu

Mr. Nicholas Lee-Romagnolo Program Manager Amazon Web Services Educate nlr@amazon.com

Dr. Pamela Leigh-Mack
Professor and Chair, 
Department of Engineering  and 
Computer Science

Virginia State University pleigh-mack@vsu.edu

Ms. Melinda Leland Manager of Youth Success
United Way of Southwest 
Virginia mleland@unitedwayswva.org

Dr. John Leonard Executive Dean of Engineering
Virginia Commonwealth 
University jdleonard@vcu.edu

Mr. Louie Lopez Director, DoD STEM Department of Defense louie.r.lopez.civ@mail.mil

Dr. Emily Loving 
Lead STEM & Secondary 
Science Specialist 

Chesterfield County Public 
Schools Emily_loving@ccpsnet.net

Dr. Jennifer Maeng Research assistant professor University of Virginia jlc7d@virginia.edu



Dr. Sue Magliaro Professor Emerita
Center for Educational Networks 
and Impacts, Virginia Tech sumags@vt.edu

Dr. Tina Manglicmot
Director of STEM and 
Innovation/Acting Assistant 
Superintendent for Learning

Virginia Department of 
Education tina.manglicmot@doe.virginia.gov

Ms. Kate Matthew Senior Research Specialist University of Virginia klt8z@virginia.edu

Dr. Margaret Mayer
Managing Vice President 
Technology Capital One margaret.mayer@capitalone.com

Ms. Tina Mazzacane Mathematics Coordinator
Virginia Department of 
Education tina.mazzacane@doe.virginia.gov

Ms. Penny McCallum
Director, SWVA Higher 
Education Center Virginia Tech Pmccal5@vt.edu

Dr. Lisa McNair
Director, Center for Educational 
Networks and Impacts Virginia Tech lmcnair@vt.edu

Ms. Debbie Melvin
Assistant VP, Workforce 
Solutions

Virginia Economic Development 
Partnership dmelvin@vedp.org

Mr. Leland Melvin Keynote Speaker
NFL football player, Engineer, 
Astronaut, Inspiration

Dr. James Meyer
Legislative Positions/Federal 
Relations

Virginia School Boards 
Association jameyer@spotsylvania.k12.va.us

Ms. Anne Moore 
Advance College Academy Site 
Director; STEM Ambassador 

Goochland County Pubic 
Schools; National Science 
Teachers Association

amoore@glnd.k12.va.us

Ms. Jennifer Morgan
Economic Development 
Coordinator

George Washington Regional 
Commission/GO Virginia 6 morgan@gwregion.org

mailto:amoore@glnd.k12.va.us


Dr. Brian Mott Executive Director Virtual Virginia brian.mott@virtualva.org

Dr. Misti Mueller Assistant Professor
Department of Teaching and 
Learning, Virginia 
Commonwealth University

muellermr@vcu.edu

Dr. Phyllis Newbill
Outreach and Engagement 
Coordinator

Center for Educational Networks 
and Impacts, Virginia Tech pnewbill@vt.edu

Dr. Kelly Night
Assistant Professor, Department 
of Forensic Sciences and STEM 
Accelerator Program

College of Science, George 
Mason University kknight6@gmu.edu

Mrs. Patricia Parker
Project Director of Transfer 
Virginia

State Council of Higher 
Education for Virginia-Virginia 
Community College System

pparker@vccs.edu

Mrs. Angela Patton CEO/Founder Girls For A Change angela@girlsforachange.org

Mrs. India Pearson 4-H Agent, Fairfax County Virginia Tech ipearson@vt.edu

Dr. Anne Peterson Science Specialist
Virginia Department of 
Education anne.peterson@doe.virginia.gov

Dr. Bryanne Peterson Research Assistant Professor
Center for Educational Networks 
and Impacts, Virginia Tech bryanne@vt.edu

Dr. Keisha  Pexton 
Director Learning and Workforce 
Development Newport News Shipbuilding Keisha.joseph@hii-nns.com

Dr. James Pohl Chief Academic Officer Newport News Public Schools James.Pohl@nn.k12.va.us

Ms. Kristina Preisner
Associate Director of Special 
Events & Development 

Virginia Foundation for 
Independent Colleges preisner@vfic.org

mailto:brian.mott@virtualva.org


Dr. Atif Qarni Secretary of Education Governor's Office Atif.Qarni@governor.virginia.gov

Mr. Philip Reed Professor
International Technology and 
Engineering Educators 
Association and Old Dominion 
University

preed@odu.edu

Mr. Eric Rhoades Science Specialist Henrico County Public Schools emrhoades@henrico.k12.va.us

Mr. Casey Roberts Executive Director
New Horizons Regional 
Education Centers casey.roberts@nhrec.org

Mrs. Mary Roberts-Baako Director of Philanthropy
Science Museum of Western 
Virginia mrobertsbaako@smwv.org

Ms. Paula Robinson
Asst. Dir. of College Access & 
PK12 Outreach

State Council of Higher 
Education for Virginia paularobinson@schev.edu

Mr. Paul Rocheleau 
Executive Director of Strategic 
Programs

Virginia Commonwealth 
University College of 
Engineering

procheleau@vcu.edu

Mrs. Jennifer Romanelli
Coordinator of Career 
Development York County Schools jromanelli@ycsd.york.va.us

Miss Krystal Rubio Student CodeRVA Regional High School rubiokj82@gmail.com

Mr. George Rublein Professor Emeritus Dept of Mathematics gtrubl@wm.edu

Mrs. Amy Sabarre Director of STEM Education Harrisonburg City Schools Asabarre@harrisonburg.k12.va.us

Kamaljeet Sanghera
Exec. Director STEM Outreach, 
Volgenau School of Engineering George Mason University ksangher@gmu.edu



Ms. Daphne Schmidt
Virginia Public Media Science 
Matters Leadership Team 
Chairperson

Virginia Public Media daphneschmidt0717@gmail.com

Dr. Heidi Schweingruber
Director, Board on Science 
Education, National Research 
Council

National Academies of Science, 
Engineering, and Medicine hschweingruber@nas.edu

Dr. Padmanabhan Seshaiyer
Associate Dean for Academic 
Affairs, College of Science George Mason University pseshaiy@gmu.edu

Dr. Matt Shields Teacher Charlottesville City Schools
matthew.shields@charlottesvilleschools.
org

Mr. Troy Simpson
Director, Advanced 
Manufacturing

Institute for Advanced Learning 
and Research troy.simpson@ialr.org

Dr. Michael Simpson
Director, Education & 
Workforce/Naval STEM Office of Naval Research michael.m.simpson1@navy.mil

Dr. Jason Sinquefield Regional Director (US) LEGO Education Jason.sinquefield@lego.com

 Gerald Solomon Executive Director Samueli Foundation GSolomon@samueli.org

 Erin Sowa
Enterprise Key Account 
Manager-Mid-Atlantic/Northeast 
Region

LEGO Education erin.sowa@lego.com

Dr. Nigel Standish Director of STEM Charlottesville City Schools standin1@charlottesvilleschools.org

Ms. Jenilee Stanley-Shanks
Director of Government and 
Community Outreach

Virginia Commonwealth 
University College of 
Engineering

jshanks@vcu.edu

Mrs. Zuzana Steen
Manager, Academic and 
Community Relations Micron Technology, Inc. zsteen@micron.com

mailto:Jason.sinquefield@lego.com


Mrs. Jennifer Stevens President & CEO Virginia Ed Strategies jennifer@vaedstrategies.org

Dr. Cathy Sutphin
Associate Director: Youth, 
Families, and Health

Virginia Tech - Virginia 
Cooperative Extension cmsutph@vt.edu

Mr. Nick Swayne
Director, 4-Virginia & School 
Board Member

James Madison University & 
Harrisonburg City Schools swaynedd@jmu.edu

 Tony  Swegle
Senior Manager, Education 
Partnerships Discovery Education TSwegle@discoveryed.com

Ms. Frankie Szynskie Education Manager Virginia Discovery Museum frankie@vadm.org

Mrs. Ashley Taylor
Assistant Director, Pathways for 
Future Engineers Program

Virginia Tech Center for the 
Enhancement of Engineering 
Diversity

ashleyt1@vt.edu

Ms. Myra Thayer Science Specialist
Virginia Department of 
Education myra.thayer@doe.virginia.gov

Miss Lily Toombs
Administrative Support 
Specialist 

Southern Virginia Higher 
Education Center lilyannetoombs@gmail.com

Mrs. Rachael Toy
Educational Specialist- 
Innovative Learning (STEAM, 
CS)

Henrico County Public Schools rltoy@henrico.k12.va.us

Mr. Clayton Turner Deputy Director NASA Langley Research Center clayton.p.turner@nasa.gov

Mr. Jorge Valenzuela Educational Coach & Teacher
Lifelong Learning Defined & Old 
Dominion University Info@lifelonglearningdefined.com

Mr. Todd Waldo Founder, Principal Consultant Hugh Helen LLC todd@hughhelenllc.com



Miss Alison Walters Student Assistant
Center for Educational Networks 
and Impacts, Virginia Tech alisonw3@vt.edu 

Rob Warren
Vice President, Education 
Partnerships Discovery Education RWarren@discoveryed.com

Dr. Angela Webb Assistant Professor James Madison University webbaw@jmu.edu

Dr. Scott Weimer
Director, Partnerships and 
Program Development Virginia Tech weimers@vt.edu

Dr. Jeff Weld Executive Director
Governors STEM Advisory 
Council - Iowa Weld@IowaSTEM.gov

Dr. Lindsay Wheeler Assistant Director University of Virginia lsb4u@virginia.edu

Ms. Amy White Dean, STEM
Virginia Western Community 
College awhite@virginiawestern.edu

Dr. Chantel Wilson
Assistant Professor & 4-H 
STEAM Extension Specialist

Virginia Cooperative 
Extension/Virginia State 
University

cwilson@vsu.edu

Dr. Joyce Winterton
Senior Advisor for Education 
and Leadership Development NASA Wallops Flight Facility joyce.L.winterton@nasa.gov

Ms. Beth Wright Associate Professor of Nursing
Virginia Highlands Community 
College ewright@vhcc.edu

Dr. Ray Wu-Rorrer
Technology, Engineering, and 
Robotics Teacher

Mary Ellen Henderson Middle 
School wurorrerr@fccps.org

Dr. Bryan Zugelder Associate Dean James Madison University zufeldbs@jmu.edu


